
Passenger numbers per week



Preliminary figures

• The figures for the previous week are preliminary. 
It takes some time for all passenger numbers to be 
reported, so the figures for the previous week may be 
lower than the final figures.

• The figures are taken from SIA, Avinor’s traffic database.



Top 10 airports, total week 16
Airport 2019 2023 2024 2025

2025 vs. 2024

Change Change  %

Oslo Gardermoen 444 856 477 146 492 151 438 961 -53 190 -11 %

Bergen Flesland 87 853 115 012 117 428 97 588 -19 840 -17 %

Stavanger Sola 52 464 73 784 72 735 52 101 -20 634 -28 %

Trondheim Værnes 48 405 79 457 81 589 52 095 -29 494 -36 %

Tromsø Langnes 27 322 36 602 39 585 36 223 -3 362 -8 %

Bodø 17 938 30 676 33 953 24 692 -9 261 -27 %

Ålesund Vigra 16 064 20 156 19 280 15 983 -3 297 -17 %

Harstad/Narvik Evenes 10 043 13 539 14 003 13 169 -834 -6 %

Kristiansand Kjevik 13 465 16 744 16 135 11 212 -4 923 -31 %

Bardufoss 3 505 4 126 3 507 2 680 -827 -24 %

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics



Passengers Avinor total per day, week 16

The change is measured against the same week in 2024
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 125 767 113 276 136 232 114 035 74 830 69 079 127 128
2023 134 045 121 086 132 230 146 689 160 582 72 131 155 494
2024 144 164 128 770 137 577 151 062 160 941 72 589 154 681
2025 128 839 119 475 134 791 110 000 91 807 70 154 134 406
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The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics



Passengers Avinor international per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers Avinor domestic per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers OSL total per day, week 16

The change is measured against the same week in 2024
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 69 430 63 620 75 791 70 867 49 408 41 595 74 145
2023 68 449 61 963 67 143 75 133 81 690 41 283 81 485
2024 73 622 64 471 68 643 77 271 82 640 42 311 83 193
2025 67 374 63 459 71 385 64 658 57 114 39 991 74 980

-8 %
-2 %

4 %
-16 %

-31 %

-5 %

-10 %

   10 000

   20 000

   30 000

   40 000

   50 000

   60 000

   70 000

   80 000

   90 000



Passengers OSL total per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers OSL international per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers OSL domestic per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers BGO total per day, week 16

The change is measured against the same week in 2024
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 17 728 14 239 17 081 19 665 20 833 9 223 17 922
2023 13 029 14 076 15 285 11 331 9 125 9 726 14 690
2024 18 869 19 871 19 520 17 485 17 878 10 143 17 737
2025 18 881 16 281 17 525 19 890 19 949 10 978 20 359
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Passengers BGO total per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers BGO international per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers BGO domestic per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers SVG total per day, week 16

The change is measured against the same week in 2024
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 8 837 8 364 9 575 7 904 4 373 4 978 8 433
2023 10 322 10 234 10 409 12 150 13 461 5 348 11 860
2024 10 944 10 286 10 820 11 592 12 450 5 746 10 897
2025 9 231 7 947 9 408 6 887 6 393 4 830 7 405
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Passengers SVG total per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers SVG international per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers SVG domestic per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers TRD total per day, week 16

The change is measured against the same week in 2024
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 8 510 7 795 8 660 6 379 3 852 4 444 8 765
2023 10 643 9 749 12 069 12 853 14 688 5 474 13 981
2024 12 168 11 257 12 246 13 158 14 200 5 155 13 405
2025 8 666 8 028 9 858 6 604 4 514 4 260 10 165
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Passengers TRD total per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers TRD international per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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Passengers TRD domestic per week
The change is measured against the same week in 2024

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics
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